
 

 Team Rankings 

 Team                      W's   L's      % 

 26 Trunks 109 51 0.681 
 18 Oxwood 95 49 0.660 
 20 Gold Coast 104 56 0.650 
 27 Other Door 100 60 0.625 
 16 Trunks 88 56 0.611 
 10 Gold Coast 85 59 0.590 
 24 Trunks 90 70 0.563 
 19 Eagle LA 82 78 0.513 
 11 Paladino's 71 73 0.493 
 22 Revolver 76 84 0.475 
 15 MJ's 76 84 0.475 
 23 Penthouse 64 80 0.444 
 14 Trunks 63 81 0.438 
 12 Revolver 58 86 0.403 
 28 Sports Harbor 63 97 0.394 
 25 MJ's 61 99 0.381 
 29 Eagle LA 54 90 0.375 
 13 Penthouse 49 95 0.340 
 21 Oil Can Harry's 49 95 0.340 

Division Rankings  
Division 1 
 18 Oxwood 95 49 0.660 
 16 Trunks 88 56 0.611 
 10 Gold Coast 85 59 0.590 
 19 Eagle LA 82 78 0.513 
 11 Paladino's 71 73 0.493 
 15 MJ's 76 84 0.475 
 14 Trunks 63 81 0.438 
 12 Revolver 58 86 0.403 
 13 Penthouse 49 95 0.340 

Division 2 
 26 Trunks 109 51 0.681 
 20 Gold Coast 104 56 0.650 
 27 Other Door 100 60 0.625 
 24 Trunks 90 70 0.563 
 22 Revolver 76 84 0.475 
 23 Penthouse 64 80 0.444 
 28 Sports Harbor 63 97 0.394 
 25 MJ's 61 99 0.381 
 29 Eagle LA 54 90 0.375 
 21 Oil Can Harry's 49 95 0.340 
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Greetings, 

 

On to the playoffs! We applaud Trunks #26 for 

finishing with the highest percentage (.681) becoming 

our number 1 team. Jeffrey Hersh finished as our 

number one open individual (.806) and Reyleen 

Jimenez (.700) our first place woman. Table run stats 

have Other Door with 12 and  Gibbi with the most at 6. 

 

Please read the Brackets carefully. The instructions at 

the bottom apply without exception. Steve Duckman is 

the Playoff Chairperson and should be contacted if you 

have any questions. Do not forget that there is only one 

timeout during playoff matches. On the night of play 

you can contact Jake Fisher (Rules and Protest) if you 

have any rules issues.  

 

Do not forget that there is a fundraiser at Trunks on 

Friday night. The BOG has been assigned teams to get 

raffle items in order to make the evening even more of a 

success. Fundraising chair Brian LoTruglio expects to 

see you folks at Trunks on Friday night. Don’t 

disappoint him! 

 

This coming Sunday is the “Last Chance Qualifier” at 

Penthouse. This is the first of our WCC qualifying 

event. This tournament is open to any member who has 

not played in the WCC (except as the “Lo” of the Hi/

Lo). The winner of the event becomes our 8th Place 

Open Individual. Registration is from Noon to 1:00 PM. 

There is no grace period so be on time. 

 

The first round of playoffs are this coming Tuesday. 

The pairings are on page 2 of these stats. You can print 

and fill in your brackets from the web. The completed 

brackets will be posted later today. 

 

Good Luck in The Playoffs. 

 

Sincerely, 

Bill Hoover  



Next Weeks Schedule 

Week Ten Results Top Individuals Scores Week Ten 
 # Player                 W       L         % 
 20 Jeffrey Hersh 29  7 0.806 
 18 Richard Colon 16  4 0.800 
 24 Joe Nealon 30  8 0.789 
 16 Cliff Giles Jr 22  6 0.786 
 18 *Jose Torres 21  6 0.778 
 26 Arnell Ferry 21  6 0.778 
 26 Julian Auzenne 21  6 0.778 
 18 Bryan Haneiwich 24  8 0.750 
 27 *Gibbi Tkatch 27  9 0.750 
 26 Roger Morrison 16  6 0.727 
 20 Rick Ayres 26 10 0.722 
 24 *Jon Bourgault 20  8 0.714 
 16 Reyleen Jimenez 14  6 0.700 
 21 Anna Tkatch 15  7 0.682 
 27 Rick Kruger 24 12 0.667 
 10 *Phil Stephens 17  9 0.654 
 18 Marvin Amador 17  9 0.654 
 23 Rob Leahy 18 10 0.643 
 26 Matt Reilly 18 10 0.643 
 10 Schesary Berrios 23 13 0.639 
 20 Saeromi Kim 15  9 0.625 
 28 *Jim Stramel 25 15 0.625 
 11 *Malisa Mapu 21 13 0.618 
 16 *Brad Camac 17 11 0.607 
 26 *Waldo Duarte 17 11 0.607 
 20 *Jake Fisher 18 12 0.600 
 22 Mike Harris 18 12 0.600 
 15 Darious Sarfoty 20 14 0.588 
 19 *Ray Brewer 20 14 0.588 
 22 Charley McFeeley 14 10 0.583 
 26 Michael Gressett 16 12 0.571 
 15 AJ Villanueva 17 13 0.567 
 

      Top Women Scores Week Ten  
 16 Reyleen Jimenez 14  6 0.700 

 21 Anna Tkatch 15  7 0.682 

 20 Saeromi Kim 15  9 0.625 

 11 *Malisa Mapu 21 13 0.618 

 22 Charley McFeeley 14 10 0.583 

 11 Rita Shemwell 14 12 0.538 

 Team           W         Team                       W 

11  Paladino's    7    10  Gold Coast      9 
13  Penthouse   10    29  Eagle LA        6 
16  Trunks    /    17  BYE        / 
18  Oxwood   12    15  MJ's        4 
19  Eagle LA   10    28  Sports Harbor   6 
20  Gold Coast   12    23  Penthouse      4 
22  Revolver    8    14  Trunks        8 
24  Trunks   13    21  Oil Can Harry's   3 
25  MJ's    5    12  Revolver       11 
27  Other Door    8    26  Trunks        8 

PALYOFF MATCHES 
26 Trunks                    25 MJ’s  
18 Oxwood                 28 Sport Harbor   
20 Gold Coast            12 Revolver 
27 Other Door            14 Trunks 
16 Trunks                   23 Penthouse 
10 Gold Coast            22 Revolver 
24 Trunks                   15 MJ’s 
19 Eagle LA                11 Paladino’s 
 

GOOD LUCK EVERYONE!!!! 

Darious Sarfoty MJ’s 15 

Jose Torres         Oxwood 18 

Joe Nealon         Trunks 24 

Julian Auzenne Trunks 26 

Flex Bell           Other Door 27 

Schesary Berrios     Gold Coast 10 

Jamal Berote           Revolver 12 

Nakib Chowdhury  Oxwood 18 

Rick Ayres               Gold Coast 20 

Joe Nealon               Trunks 24 

Jon Bourgault         Trunks 26 



15 MJ's W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Vic Karafilian 12 16 0.429 
 AJ Villanueva 17 13 0.567 
 Allen Montelbano 14 16  1 0.467 
 Darious Sarfoty 20 14  1  2 0.588 
 Donald Peralta 4  3 0.571 
 Rob Barone 9 22 0.290 
 Totals 76 84  1  3 0.475 
 

 
16 Trunks W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Brad Camac 17 11 0.607 
 Cliff Giles Jr 22  6  4 0.786 
 Ed Melocoton 13 11 0.542 
 Jeff Lee 10  6 0.625 
 Pat Bingham 12 16 0.429 
 Reyleen Jimenez 14  6 0.700 
 Totals 88 56  4 0.611 
 
 

18 Oxwood W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Jose Torres 21  6  1  2 0.778 
 Al Ballesteros 12 16  1 0.429 
 Bryan Haneiwich 24  8 0.750 
 Marvin Amador 17  9  1 0.654 
 Nakib Chowdhury 5  6 0.455 
 Richard Colon 16  4  5 0.800 

 Totals 95 49  1  9 0.660 
 

 
19 Eagle LA W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Ray Brewer 20 14 0.588 
 Geri Bonillas 11 13 0.458 
 Kale Ness 10 20 0.333 
 Kevin Moshier 11 13 0.458 
 Michael Pfannenstiel14 12 0.538 
 Vince Cartelli 16  2 0.889 
 XJay Beswick 0  4 0.000 
 Totals 82 78 0.513 

Box Scores Week Ten (Division 1) 
10 Gold Coast W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Phil Stephens 17  9 0.654 
 Gabriel Rodriguez 17 15 0.531 
 Paul Hughes 5  5 0.500 
 Ricky Bravo 7  3 0.700 
 Russ Pepin 16 14 0.533 
 Schesary Berrios 23 13  1 0.639 
 Totals 85 59  1 0.590 

 

 
11 Paladino's W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Malisa Mapu 21 13  1 0.618 
 Kerri Frasca 13 23 0.361 
 Lori Perry 14 14 0.500 
 Maria Padron-Ritner 9 11 0.450 
 Rita Shemwell 14 12 0.538 

 Totals 71 73  1 0.493 
 

 
12 Revolver W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Edward Kang 12 18 0.400 
 Adam Kuhl 19 15 0.559 
 Jamal Berote 10 14 0.417 
 Jamie Hill 12 24 0.333 
 John Wilkes 5 15 0.250 
 Totals 58 86 0.403 
 
 

 
13 Penthouse W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Dahlia Heyman 11 17 0.393 
 Amanda Kruger 10 22 0.313 
 Douglas Bigger 7 13 0.350 
 Greg Oden 10 20 0.333 
 Linda Uribe 0  4 0.000 
 Trevon Rounds 11 19 0.367 
 Totals 49 95 0.340 
 

 
14 Trunks W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Dennis Ryan 16 20 0.444 
 Andrew Barquera 4  8 0.333 
 Christopher Godinez13 19 0.406 
 Daniel Guerrero 15 13 0.536 
 Paul Kutac 15 21 0.417 
 Totals 63 81 0.438 

FUNDRAISER SCHEDULE 
Friday Night Fundraiser 04/12 at Trunks (8pm) 

Last Chance Qualifier Sunday 04/14 at Penthouse (WCC) 
Hi/Lo Saturday 04/20 at Paladino’s (9am-10am registration) 

All Fundraisers start at 1:00pm with registration at Noon 



20 Gold Coast W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Jake Fisher 18 12 0.600 
 Brenden Jones 1  3 0.250 
 Brian Lo Truglio 15 15 0.500 
 Jeffrey Hersh 29  7  4 0.806 
 Rick Ayres 26 10  3 0.722 
 Saeromi Kim 15  9 0.625 
 Totals 104 56  7 0.650 

 
21 Oil Can  W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Janell McKane 3 17 0.150 
 Anna Tkatch 15  7 0.682 
 Jimmy Dower 13 15 0.464 
 Kirk Hill 4 24 0.143 
 Randy Shrier 4 22 0.154 
 Vern Addison 10 10 0.500 

 Totals 49 95 0.340 

 
22 Revolver W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Jefferson Javier 14 20 0.412 
 Charley McFeeley 14 10 0.583 
 Doug Madrigal 16 20 0.444 
 Jodie Bates 6 14 0.300 
 Ken Lee 8  8 0.500 
 Mike Harris 18 12  1 0.600 
 Totals 76 84  1 0.475 

 
23 Penthouse W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Steve Duckman 11 14 0.440 
 Darren Kendrick 10 17 0.370 
 Gene Zdonek 7 14 0.333 
 Rob Leahy 18 10  1 0.643 
 Tod Davenport 8 17 0.320 
 Tony Concepcion 10  8 0.556 
 Totals 64 80  1 0.444 

 
 

24 Trunks W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Jon Bourgault 20  8 0.714 
 Arthur Redenski 14 18 0.438 
 Joe Nealon 30  8  1  5 0.789 
 Marcus Vincent 4 10 0.286 
 Sam Gintel 14 18 0.438 
 Taka Fujiwara 8  8  2 0.500 
 Totals 90 70  1  7 0.563 

25 MJ's W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *James Prather 19 21 0.475 
 Ian Dodrill 18 16 0.529 
 Kenny Charpilloz 14 24 0.368 
 Mark Hernandez 0  8 0.000 
 Mike Stravens 4  4 0.500 
 Russell Rea 6 26 0.188 
 Totals 61 99 0.381 

 
26 Trunks W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Waldo Duarte 17 11 0.607 
 Arnell Ferry 21  6  2 0.778 
 Julian Auzenne 21  6  1  2 0.778 
 Matt Reilly 18 10 0.643 
 Michael Gressett 16 12 0.571 
 Roger Morrison 16  6  1 0.727 

 Totals 109 51  1  5 0.681 

 
27 Other Door W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Gibbi Tkatch 27  9  6 0.750 
 Bill Dehn 5  6 0.455 
 Bill Hoover 14 22 0.389 
 David Boyd 14  7  3 0.667 
 Flex Bell 16  4  1  3 0.800 
 Rick Kruger 24 12 0.667 
 Totals 100 60  1 12 0.625 

 
28 Sports HarborW's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Jim Stramel 25 15 0.625 
 Joe Dougherty 7 29 0.194 
 Joe Mendelson 8 12 0.400 
 Marty Brennan 19 21 0.475 
 Pat Carpenter 1  3 0.250 
 Walt Elk 3 17 0.150 
 Totals 63 97 0.394 

 
29 Eagle LA W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Howie Phillips 15 13 0.536 
 Aaron Gonzales 7 11 0.389 
 Arturo Carrillo 13 15 0.464 
 Brian Lunde 3 21 0.125 
 Darrell McLaurin 8 14 0.364 
 Monty Kimball 8 16 0.333 
 Totals 54 90 0.375 

Box Scores Week Ten (Division 2) 

 

ATTENTION CAPTAINS 
DURING PLAYOFF WE 
ONLY NEED THE FINAL 
SCORE OF THE MATCH 


